Tara
avannah

2,

D
(2 0]
)
e
i p)
=
~
=
@p]

i

A New Tradition in Family Camping Luxury.

1986 REPAIR PARTS & ACCESSORIES

No.11P



1986
PARTS LIST

Accessories

6] :

p Trairs |

ACCESSQRIES AND REPAIR PARTS

Air Conditioner, T.S.R. Mach I - 6759B703
67598716 Ceiling asy with heat strip
(required with air eonditioner)
Air Conditioner Installation Kit - 4737-9761

4737-974  Top brace assembly x2
1103E101  #10 x 5/8 Screw x4
1201-865  3/4" Cable clamp x2
12028026  Washer x2

4724-260  Nylon recessed bumper x2
4734-389  3/4" Bushing

4741-4971 Gray bumper M6, x2

4744A1301 Shear pin x1, M10
Canopy, Burgundy and Gray ~ 4723-7481
~4723-747  Canopy only
~4737-965 - Canopy support assembly
4723C529 ~ Pole assembly x3

1107B0606 #6 x 3/8 Screw x2
1201B733  Pal nut x2
4724-255 12" Hook stake x3

4724A3931 Rope adjuster x3
~4741-4971 Gray bumper M6, x3
8460A1431 Poly rope 10', x3
Gas Bottle Cover - 47456731
1225-014 13" No. 5 nylon zipper pin half
1225-015 13" No. 5 nylon zipper slider half with pull
406-00-000-12 No. 4 polyester cord x5'
Luggage Rack - 4737-9631

4737-962  Luggage rack rail x2
473986901 Rail support assembly x4
1014E1024 #10 - 24 x 1 1/2" S/S screw x8
1103E1016 #10 x 1" 5/S serew x8
1200E145 1/4- 20 x 2 1/2" 8/S screw x8
1201E612 1/4 - 20 Acorn nut x8
1201E639  10-24 S/S lock nut x8
4737A903 3/16 x 2 1/2" neoprene pad x4
4743-275  S-hook x6

4744-270  Gutter eclip x2

406~00-218-01 Polypropylene rope
435-00-000-91 1/8 x 2" Neoprene rubber

&

Overhead Cabinet Assembly - 47456061

4745-602  Cabinet side x2
4745-601 Cabinet door assembly x2
4733A081 Paper fowel holder
322-330 Washer x2

4734-1861 Rivet M25, x2
4745~2601 Door pull x2

1022B0814 #8 x 7/8" Serews x4
4733-451 Footman's loop x2
4746-115 Expansion rivet short x4
4746-011  Cabinet hanger x2
4746-013  Towel hanger
1014B1016 #10 x 1" Screw x4
1201B695 Keps nut

Privacy Curtain, Blue ~ 4723-7671
4725A1981 Curtain tab, M100

Sereen Room, Burgundy and Gray — 47237491
Requires 4723~7481 Canopy

4724-794  Sereen room bag

1225-418  No. 5 zipper pull (double)
1225G363 44" No. 5 zipper slider half x2
1225G364 44" No. 5 zipper pin half x2

4720D4021 Lashing hook M8, x2

4724~2011 Shoek cord clamp M10, x4
4724A255 10" Hook stake x11
4733-411 Tek serew x2

4743-275 S~hook x2

4714B6021 14'Shock cord pkg M2
375-00-054-01 54" Wide sereening
435-00-000-04 3/4" Velcro loop, sew on
435-00-001-17 3/4" Velero hook, sew on
435-00-001-15 3/4" Velero hook, pressure
435-00-002-02 2" Velero loop, sew on
655-05-000~28 #5 Chain zipper

Spare Tire, B78-13, Load range "C" - 4745165

Spare Tire Cover, Gray ~ 4723A7731

Savannah™

CAMPING TRAILES

The Coleman Company, Inc. Camping Trailer Division; Somerset, PA 1

£y




Camping !‘85?88‘3

" Table of Contents

HYDRO FLAME FURNACE - 20,000 BTU

4737-9661 Hydro Flame furnace

All warranty service and parts procurement
for this item will be handled directly by:

Hydro Flame corporation
1874 Pioneer Road

Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
Phone: 800/654-4614

Note: Refer to manufacturer's number FA7290p.

WATER HEATER ~ QUICK RECOVERY

4714-5531 Water heater

All warranty service and parts procurement
for this item will be handled directly by:

Attwood Mobile Products
4750 Hiawatha Drive
Rockford, Illinois 61106
Phone: 815/877-7641

Note: Refer to model G6-SM.

REFRIGERATOR

4745-171 Refrigerator

All warranty serviee and parts procurement
for this item will be handled directly by:

Dometic Sales Corporation
(Refer to your factory authorized
service center list for address and
phone number.)

Note: Refer to model RM211.

DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
Access door assembly ....... tecocssccaonn ceecenss 4
AcCCessories ...oeccnacoee Geacsssecensocsrecnaves 2
Axle assembly . ...... Geessecbecasessenecenoanans 5
Backrest 8s8emblies «voeeeeeneeencoosenonnnnsnes 7
Bathroom wall assemblies «.vuvvvennnenn.. .. 18,19
Bed assemblies and components «...eeoeeeoeeennn.s 4
Body panel assemblies
Front....oc0c0s Gcscsesenasessancsesocensasns 6
Rear .....ccvucns weeseens ceasscancas cesesans 7
Rightrear.....cco0... cececscsaens ccssecessassd
Rightfront........... I
Left..oiieiacocoann ceesaveeson cossecana vesesd
Bumper assembly.......... “eescccescovacsonaca .22
Cabinet assemblies
Sink -Savannah ... oevernneinnnercnnn. seoseell
Stove - Bavannah .« . .veteniiennneinennnnnn.n. 10
Sink-Tara cocecone. eseesscesccescscoacssssoll
Stove =~ TAP8 . o ovvvenvennonnnenoeccncencannns 11
Wardrobe .......cvo0vevnenenns vevocons veeses12
Bathtub....oveceonnennn cesscosasessasacassald
Cabinet door hardware ........ cenesesescas cseaan 22
Canvas assemblies....... tsececenccosecoocosanaas 6
Canvas support assemblies. ccvweevvncecocsvonsnss d
Converter cabinet assembly ........ccvuuon... eee23
COUPIEE o i vveoononccrnoncconnosnonns sessesa ea22
Curtain packages....ocoveenrnsononenass R -
Cushion assemblies ......... cececesscssecstaerans 7
Dinette tables ........ cesnon seceacasenacsossonna g
E1eCtric Drakes «vvevvoreneoroneossncassoscosanssd
GaS SYSIeMS . tvv et inennieennereneeonannnnnnnns 21
Lift assemblies o ooveevenvenrernvanann ceecosaescld
Mattress assemblies ..oveveeeennnneonncacannnens B
Miter COVerS. ..vvvruunrennnreocncnnos ceeeenosons 8
Miscellaneous..... cesessecesvasassenaacrscasans 22
Paneling and trim ....oovuvneocennevnnnnoonceses??
Parts package components.....ooveeeeernnnenn... 22
Raising sySteM....cocoueeuoneranonnss 4ecesnsecald
Rivets covvueeeediiiniiennnnnnnonneas PP 2.
Roof vent assembly.............. seanesenns coesad?
Sereen door and JAMD .. .veeeenreeoncnonnnn. eeess1d
Sink and drain 5Y5tem ...oevoveeenonconncncensse.13
Stabilizer ......c0ecevnn. teececccsoone P 44
Stepdoor ight...ovenvvenaennnonns ceconan coseeacd
StOVE COMPONENTS .o ouuuorurnenacocononsennnesssl?
Tire and rim, hubeap...cvveennevneonnn... ceeesad2
Tongue jack assembly .o cveoereerinsenreonnnnnse.2?
TOp a55embIY v evevvennronenennnnenans sesaseass20
Touch-uppaint..........covuee.. soeessesaeccsosdd
Tub drigin system..... cesssaas Gacesicecossanan .13
Tub package components «voovveenernrenneennn...22
Water SYStems .o venrnreinnenennnnennnnnn. 16, 17

Wiring ..... secenconccona “eseceoncsescsuseanans 22




ed Ass’ys
Canvas Support
Access Door Ass’ys

ACCESS DOOR ASSEMBLY

4745-5161 Access door assembly, models 2098 and 2099

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-0521 Access door skin
4734-1861 Rivet, M25
#435-00-005-99 Trim tape (3' required)
2 4731G233 Access door cap
*4745~-1861 Rivet, M25
3 4745-0831 Step door covering
4 4734-2431  Snap clip right, M4
4720A0771  Snap clip left, M4
*#4733-411 Tek screw
5 4730B3111  Lock handle
®1032B1014  Screw, #10 x 7/8"
#1201B695 Keps nut, #10
*4737TA463 Open decal
“4730A3211  Access door key, M10
6 4730A5201 Lock bar asy
*4741-143 Reinforcement plate
#1202B852 Lock washer
7 4734-5571  Swing arm asy
#1203C8721 Rivet, M25
%1202B046 Washer
Note: Rivet and washer included in swing arm package.
8 10068242 Bolt, 3/8-16x 1 1/4

1202B046 Washer ,
1201B518 Nut, 3/8 ~ 16 STEP DOOR LIGHT

Note: 406-00-250-06, 1/8 x 1/2" adhesive-backed foam 4737A5901 Light assembly complete

tape on inside door skin flanges. 4714A0951 Light lens
4733A4981 Light switeh

47378283 White caulking

BED ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENT PARTS MISCELLANEBOUS HARDWARE
*¥4745-520 Regular bed 4734A5141 Bed leg support bracket
*4745-590  Queen bed 4720A2361 Support bracket rod and pal nut
4745-166  Cap
4745-5171 Bed extension (regular bed) 4739-291  Cap washer
~4745-6291 Bed extension (queen bed) 104081614 Bolt
4745-5131 Upper canvas bow 1202B252 Washer
4745-0501 Lower canvas bow support 4734A417 Support plate (6x6)
4733-411 Tek screw, lower to upper 4720D4021 Lashing hook, M6
4720D5631 Bed bow bracket 1202B026 Washer
1014B1006 Screw, bow bracket to lower support '1203-8741 Rivet, M25
*Note: Bed assemblies are a special order and
are shipped complete less mattresses. CANVAS SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES @
BE i
D EXTENSION HARDWARE 4745-5591 Canvas support (regular bed) i/

472080831 Large plastic wheel 4745-5931  Canvas support (queen bed)

4731A128 Flathead rivet, wheel to extension
4720B5621 Roller asy
4731A130 Rivet, small plastic wheel @ DO ___ D S
to roller support

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 8470-172 Pole pin blue
4734-670 Spring asy
4734A670 Spring asy
47308464 Tube closure

BED LEG SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

4734E5881 Bed leg support assembly

Wl Lo B

4734E408 Bed leg
4734A5141 Leg bracket
4720A2361 Support rod & (2) pal nut Note: Inner and outer pole assemblies
4720A236 Support rod not sold separately.

1201B707  Pal nut




Camp

ing Trailers

1986
PARTS LIST

Axle
Electric Brakes

AXLE

4745-170

120085501

Axle assembly complete Reference:

2,500 Ib. capacity with 10" electric brakes

Lug bolt M4
1/2 - 20 on 4 1/2" B.C. (x5)

Axle Mounting Hardware Package

4716-0171

Axle mounting hardware package consisting of:
4 - Bolts, 5/8 - 18 NF x 1 1/4, Grade 5

4 - Nuts, 5/8 - 18 NF

4 - Lock washers, split 5/8

10 x 2Y4 ELECTRIC BRAKE PARTS

ELECTRIC BRAKE COMPONENTS-10X 2 1/4"

Coleman Dexter Qty./
ftem Part Number  Part Number Brake Description
4716-0201 23-26 L.H. complete brake asy
4716-0211 23-27 R.H. complete brake asy
1 36-19-10 1 Backing plate asy
2 4716-0221 47-19 1 L.H. actuating lever arm and
47-20 1 R.H. actuating lever arm
3 5-17 1 Washer
4 27-5 2 Wire clip
5 4716-0231 46-9 2 Retractor spring, M2
6 4716-0241 71-47 1 Shoe and lining kit
7 (includes 1 primary, 1 secondary,
clips and pins)
8 4716-0251 46-77 2 Shoe holddown spring, M2
9 4716-0261 49-2 2 Holddown pin
10 4716-0271 43-4 1 Adjusting screw
11 4716-0281 46-18 1 Adjusting screw spring
12 4716-0291 46-2 1 Magnet spring
13 4716-0301 27-9 1 Magnet retainer clip
14 4716-0311 71-60 1 Magnet kit (ineludes 1 magnet,
elip, and spring)
15 4716-0321 46-17 2 Plug, M2
16 46-78 1 Wire grommet

10" hub assembly 545UH w/caps
Dexter #8-247-4




Canvas Ass’ys
Front Panel Ass’y

Camping Trailers

4

FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-0601 Front panel
*4746A056 Trim, diecut (2 required)
*§35-00-005-99 Trim tape (3' required)
*4741B157 Clip
*1103E1008  Screw, #10 x 1/2
2 4745-042 Body rail
*4744-271 Bracket
*4733B0601  Rivet, M25
3 4745-3101  Amber clearance light asy
#4716-3101 Amber lens
*1203-8741  Rivet, M25
*4734-238 Wire connector
4737A445 Gasket
4730G213 Gas supply LD. plate

o

oy

47418187

L~ 1TOBENO08
/ /(/4?53A060

4744 -271

CANVAS ASSEMBLIES

Savannah Tara
Front bed canvas 4745-6821 4745-6811
Rear bed canvas 4745-6821 4745-6821
Large window 4745-6771 4745-6801
Small window 4745-6781 4745-6831
Door seal 4745-6791 4745-6791

1225G363  Zipper S/H 44"
1225G364  Zipper P/H 44"
1225-4191 No. 5 Zipper pull M3

665-05-000~28  No. 5 Chain zipper
(sold per yard)

435-00-002-02 2" Velcro loop - gray
435-00-002-08 2" Velero hook - white
(adhesive-backed)

406-00-000-24
4714B6021
4724-2011
406-00-000-55

= 375-00-054-01
406-00-012-01

811-42-101-16
811-80-014-23

Arrowhead seal

Shock cord 14", M2
Shock cord clamp, M10
5/16" O.D. vinyl tube

Fine mesh screen

Gray fiberglass

36" 12 Mil. clear vinyl

10.10 oz. Army duck - gray

80" Vinyl-coated polyester - gray

4745-6741 Canvas extension RR/LF
4745-6761 Canvas extension LR/RF




Cushion Ass'’ys
BackRest Ass’ys
Rear Panel Ass’y

[ ]

REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-0611  Rear panel {lower crank)
4745A0611 Rear panel (upper crank)
*4746A056  Trim, diecut (2 required)
#435-00-005-99 Trim tape (3' required)
*4741B157  Clip
*1103E1008 Screw, #10x 1/2
2 4745-079 Body rail
*4744~271 Bracket
#4733B0601  Rivet, M25
3 4745-3111  Red clearance light asy
©4716-3111  Red lens
*1203-8741  Rivet, M25
®4734-238 Wire conneector
4 4737A445 Gasket
5 4737B363 Caution decal
4738A117 Switching decal

4730F318

Open decal

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
6 4734C3911 Taillight asy R/S
7 4734C3921  Taillight asy C/S
8 4739-4321 Red lens
9 4739-4331  Clear lens
#1203-8831  Rivet, M25
*1202B289 Washer
%4739-434 Screw
10 473984311  Taglight
11 4732-1181  Flastic grommet, M4
*1121C1610 Screw
12 4737072 Rubber bumper
13 4734-364 Hole plug
14 4745-301 Bushing plate
4741-350 Hex-head screw
4741 A437 Grommet

CUSHION AND BACKREST

Savannah Tara REFERENCE DIMENSIONS

Dinette cushion 4745-6511 4745-6541 51 1/4x191/8x 3 5/8" 35 3/4x 19 1/8x 3 5/8"
Dinette backrest 4745-6501 4745-6551 51 1/4x181/2x 3 3/8" 353/4x 16 3/4x 3 3/8"
Wardrobe cushion 4745A5711 4745A6561 37x191/8x 3 3/8" 39 1/4x191/8x 3 3/8"
Wardrobe backrest 4745-5701 4745-6571 37x181/2x3 3/8" 39 1/4x 16 3/4x 3 3/8"
Note: - Early model production wardrobe cushions were Wardrobe Cushion

without bumpers or buttons, in which case order:

4745-5711 Savannah 4741-4971 Gray dimpled bumper, M6

4745-6561 Tars 1202B026  Washer

1103E1010 Screw
. or
Fabric Dinette Cushion
, 4724-260  Stop button
841-54-000-10 54" He“%‘é‘f‘g‘“” Cutlass/R 4746-142  Spacer 4710-2681  Stop button, M5
Color - 384~ 102280814 Screw 1034B082  Screw

7




Camping s'aiﬁes‘s

Cushion Ass’ys
BackRest Ass’ys
Rear Panel Ass’y

B
REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-0611  Rear panel {lower crank) 6 4734C3911  Taillight asy R/S
4745A0611 Rear panel (upper erank) 7 4734C3921  Taillight asy C/S
#4T46A056 Trim, diecut (2 required) 8 4739-4321 Red lens
#435-00~005-99 Trim tape (3' required) 9 4739-4331  Clesr lens
“4741B157 Clip #1203-8831 Rivet, M25
#1103E1008 Screw, #10x 1/2 #1202B269 Washer
2 4745-079 Body rail #4739-434 Serew
%4744-271  Bracket 10 473984311  Taglght
*4733B0601 _ Rivet, M25 11 4732-1181  Plastic grommet, M4
3 4745-3111  Red clearance light asy $1121C1610 Secrew
#4716-3111 Red lens i9 3737073 Rubber bu
+1203-8741  Rivet, M25 47346 —Hole ot mper
#4734-238  Wire connector DUE
ry ST3TALLS Gaskat 14 4745-301 Bushing plate
aske 4741-350  Hex-head screw
5 4737B363 Caution decal 4741A437 Grommet
47384117 Switching decal
4730F318 Open decsal

CUSHION AND BACKREST

Savannah Tara REFERENCE DIMENSIONS
Dinette cushion 4745-6511 4745-6541 511/4x191/8x3 5/8" 353/4x191/8x 3 5/8"
Dinette backrest 4745-6501 4745-6551 511/4x181/2x3 3/8" 35 3/4x 16 3/4 x 3 3/8"
Wardrobe cushion 4745A5711 4745A6561 37x191/8x 3 3/8" 391/4x191/8x 3 3/8"
Wardrobe backrest 4745-5701 4745-6571 37x181/2x 3 3/8% 391/4x16 3/4x 3 3/8
Note: Early model production wardrobe cushions were Wardrobe Cushion
without bumpers or buttons, in which case order:
4745-5711 Savannah 4741-4971 Gray dimpled bumper, M6
4745-6561 Tara 1202B026  Washer
1103E1010 Screw -
. or
Fabric Dinette Cushion
4724-260  Stop button
841-54-000-10 94" Herculon 9117 Cutlass/R 4746-142  Spacer 4710-2681 Stop button, M5
Color - 384-8 1022B0814 Screw 1034B082  Screw

7




RT. Front & RT. Rear
Panel Ass’y

B pingTraiiea’s

RIGHT REAR PAREL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-0561  Right rear panel
/" #435-00-005-99 Trim tape (3' required)
2 4745-198 Savannegh logo

4745-199 Tara logo
3 4745-044 Body rail
“4745-1861 Rivet, M25
4 471450851 Red lens and base
4733G1311  Socket and harness
4714-370 Bulb
247418936 Screw
%4734-238 Wire connector
5 4745-1451  Top latch w/o lock
#4741-821 Screw

~%435-00~001-15 Adnesive-backed velcro hook
(sold per foot)

MITER COVERS

DESCRIPTION
Tnner miter cover, M4
Quter miter cover, M4

CODE PART NO.
1 4745-1431
2 4745-1421

#4733B0601  Rivet, M25
3 4741-910 Screw
4739-291 Serew washer
4745-166 Serew cap

MATTRESS ASSEMBLIES

Savannah Tara
Front mattress assembly 4745-6581 4745-6591
Front mattress cover 4716-6581 4716-6591
Rear mattress assembly 4745-6581 4745-6581
Rear matiress cover 4716-6581 4716-6581

8

5 6o

©
RIGHT PRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY COMPONERTS
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 47450571  Right front panel
#435-00-005-99 Trim tape (9' required)
2 4745-190 Coleman logo
3 4745-045 Body rail
+4745-1861  Rivet, M25
8435-00-001~15 Adhesive-backed velero hook
(sold per foot)

4 4714E0841  Amber lens and base
4733G131%1  Socket and harness
4714-370 Bulb

%4741B936 Screw
©4734-238 Wire connector

5 4745-1741  Refrigerator vent, upper

6 474541751  Refrigerator vent, lower
#4741B936 Screw

7 4745-1551  Wheel well trim
#4741-350 Screw

8 4716-2581  Curtain track

®4741-9861  Rivet, M25

9 4745-1441  Top latch w/lock

54741-821 Screw

DRAPES AND CUETAINS

Drépe package
Shear curtain package

Drape tie package
Curtain glide package, M20
End eap package, M8

Savannah Tara

4745-6601 4745-6621
4745-6611 4745-6631

4716-6601 4716-6621
4745-4561
4745-4571

Reference Dimensions

75 x 51 x 4"

75 x 51 x 4"

75 x 74 x 4"

75 x 51 x 4¢




-8

Campin Trailers

e

1986
TS LIST

Table Ass’y
Left Panel Ass’y

]

® o0

@

LEFT PANEL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS

CODE PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 4745-0551

Left panel, Savannah

4745-8351  Left panel, Tara
#435-00-005-99 Trim tape (14' required)
2 4745-150 Coleman logo
3 4745-043 Body rail
#4745-1861 Rivet, M25
#1204-040 Grommet
4 4714E0841  Amber lens and base
4714E0851 Red lens and base
4733G1311  Socket and harness
4714-370 Bulb
24741B3%36 Serew
®4734-238 Wire connector
5 4745-1871  Cable hatch
24745-994 Notice plate
#4741-350 Screw x4
6 4745-1881  Fill spout
*4735C098 Water decal
©4741-350 Screw %5

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

7 4745-1891  City fill
84741-350 Screw x3

8 4734B0681  Drain spout M2

4714A0021 Cap and strap

#4744-266 Drain decal
54741-350 Screw x2

[ 4741A930 Tub drain
®4714A2861 Cap and strap package
*4741A821  -Screw

10 4745-1551  Wheel well trim
®4741-350 Screw x9

i1 471403391

Water heater door

406-00-000-50
406-00-250-03
406-00-500-01
406-00-075-38

Note:

3/8" L.D. transparent hose
1 3/8" L.D. flexible non-toxic hose
3/8" LD. higl-pressure hose

3/4" hose (common garden hose)

DINETTE TABLE ASSEMBLY

Dinette table top

Savannah Tara
4745A0821 4745-8541

4745-5271

4720B5951
4720A1501
4737-847
4720B392

Dinette table leg assembly
(ineludes hardware to install
legs, M2)

Table strap assembly, 8" length
Lock brace package

Screw, brace-to-top

Table leg cap

Table Tep Dimensions

4745A0821
4745-8591

33 x 46"
30 x 36"

5/8" particle board - light butcher board




Cabinet Ass’ys

1986
PARTS LIST

: Cag Trailers

22

&)
®
o NE=1®
& N
@ I -
® |l - XS,
Ve

o o

SINK CABINET ASSEMBLY - SAVANNAH

4745-534 Sink cabinet assembly complete

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4745-1491  Sink cabinet top

2 1745-048 Sink cabinet side right

3 47452801  Sink

4 i730D3151 Basket and strainer
*4714B0661  Crumb cup
4734-329 Gasket
#4734A0671 Drain trap, M2

5 4745-2741 Faucet assembly

4744-243 Hex-~head cap
Faucet connector;

#4744-150 Seal
*4744-233 Nut
#4744-234 Barb

6 4745-531 Drawer assembly

i 4745-532 Drawer assembly

8 4745-533 Drawer assembly
#4745-2901 Drawer slide set

1

T

-—®

— |

CODE PART RO. DESCRIPTION
9 37455191 Door assembly
10 4745-5131  Door assembly
i1 4745-5141  Door assembly
12 4745-5151  Door assembly
#4738-308 Screw
13 371083561  Receptical
#1201-870 Clamp
Note: 435-00-000-29 1/8x 1/2 Gray putty tape

406-00-250-04

7/32 Solid welting, brown

See page 16 for water system details.

See page 13 for sink and drain system.

Note: 4745-5501 door assemblies in units less ovens.

—~®

--®

Refer to page 22 for cabinet door hardware.

46

STOVE CABINET ASSEMBLY - SAVANNAH

4745-535 Stove cabinet assembly complete

CODE PART NO. DESC RIPTION

1 4745-1481 Stove cabinet top

2 4745-2691 Cabinet side right

3 373480991  Towel bar
#4741A936 Serew

4 i746-0611  Cabinet side left

5 4710B3551 Receptacle
#1201-870 Clamp
£1103E1010  Screw

6 4745-537 Drawer asy
#4745-2901 Drawer slide set

7 4745-5421 Door assembly
#4745-5501 Door assembly
©4738-308 Screw

Note: 406-00-250-04 ~ 7/32 solid welting, brown.

See page 12 for stove details.




1986
PARTS LIST‘ - Cabinet Ass’ys

SINK CABINET ASSEMBLY - TARA

4745-586 Sink cabinet assembly complete

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-9171  Sink cabinet top 6 4745-579 Drawer assembly
2 4745-9181  Sink cabinet side left 7 4745-580 Drawer assembly
3 4745-2801 Sink *4745-2901 Drawer slide set
4 4730D3151  Basket and strainer 8 4745-5121  Door assembly

9 4745-5771 Door assembly
10 47455831 Door assembly
%4738-308 Screw

*4714B0661  Crumb cup
4734-329 Gasket
4734A0671  Drain trap, M2

5 4745-2741 Faucet asy
4744-243 Hex-head cap
Faucet connector:
*4744-150 Seal
%4744-233 Nut See page 17 for water system details.

*4744-234 Barb See page 13 for sink and drain system

Note: 435-00-000-29 1/8 x 1/2 Gray putty tape
406-00-250-04  7/32 Solid welting, brown

©@eee

| 1o|lle®

STOVE CABINET ASSEMBLY - TARA

4745-585 Stove cabinet assembly complete

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-8571 Stove cabinet top
2 4745-578 Drawer asy
3 4745-573 Drawer asy
*4745-8801 Drawer slide set

4 4745-5761 Door asy

Note: 406-00-250-04 - 7/32" solid welting, brown #4745-5501  Door asy
*4738-308 Screw

Note: 4745-5501 door assemblies in units less ovens.

See page 12 for stove details.

11




Cabinet Ass’y f,' e10 2
Stove Details ARTS LIST

COUNTERTOP RANGE AND RANGE WITH OVEN

Campiﬁranr 7

[ g
4745-3171 Three-burner countertop range
-e--@ 4737-9701 Three-burner countertop range with oven
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-3181 Range cover
2 4716-9721  Grate clip pkg (8)
3 4716-9711 Grate
4 4716-9701  3-burner range top
5 4716~8731  On/off knob
6 4716-9741  Thermostat knob

Note: Above parts may be ordered through
Coleman or directly from Elixir
Industries. Refer to range owner's
manual for parts descriptions for
others and crder from:

Elixir Industries
Customer Service

640 Collins Road
Flkhart, Indiana 46516
219/294-5685

WARDROBE CABINET ASSEMBLY - 2098, 2099

4745A525 Wardrobe cabinet assembly

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4745-1931  Cabinet top

2 4745-2601  Handle
102280814  #8 x 7/8 Screw

3 4745-5111 Door asy
#4738-308 Screw

4 *4746-141 1" Plastic bushing

5 #4745-185 Wardrobe hanger
#1103B0808  #8 x 1/2 Screw

WARDROBE HINGE ASSEMBLY

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-414 Wall bracket
#1103E1012 310 x 3/4" Screw
2 4745A415 Cabinet bracket
*1103E1016 #10 x 1 Screw

3 4720C157 Short pin
4 1204B1081 Cotter pin, M10

WARDROBE CABINET ASSEMBLY - LOWER

4745-5261 Wardrobe cabinet assembly lower

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION .
1 4745-412 Cabinet front
2 4745-409 Hinge
3 4745-411 Cabinet side
4 4745-410 Hinge
5 *1103B0808  Screw, hinges to cabinet




g Taéies’s

Vi

PARTS LIST

Screen Door Ass’y

SCREEN DOOR AND JAMB ASSEMBLY

Note: Door and jamb not available separately.

4745-5101 .Screen door and jamb assembly

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4734B5211 Cable assembly, M6
2 4731A8201 Screen door spring asy
3 4745-1271  Door seal, M2
4 4720E3601  Screen door hinge
*4741A9861 Rivet, M25
5 4710B5061  Sliding panel
6 4710C5011  Screen panel
7 4710A5041 Fixed panel
8 4745-1381 Kick plate
9 4745-5101 Door and jamb assembly complete
10 4745-522 Scereen door support
11 4745-5101 Door and jamb assembly complete
12 4733C4791 Latch asy pkg
R %#1202B026 Washer
¥4737-3211  White rubber button, M8
13 4710C411 Strike (in 4733C4791 lateh pkg)
*4741A9861 Rivet, M25
14 406-00-002-85 Weatherstrip, 18" length (snow white)
15 4741-865 Sash lock
©4734A1861 Rivet, M25
16 4745-137 Top bracket
#4734A1861 Rivet, M25
17 4730A354  Stud

Note:

435-00-001~15, 3/4" wide pressure-sensitive velero hook

SINK AND DRAIN SYSTEM

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
i 4745-2801 Sink
*4730D3151 Basket and strainer
2 4734-329 Foam gasket
3 4734A0671  Drain trap, M2
%4744-267 Hose clamp
4 4714-277 Drain hose, std. 3/4" garden
hose (sold per foot), may be
purchased locally
5 4734B0681  Drain spout
*4744-267 Hose clamp
*4714A0021 Cap and strap

BATHTUB DRAIN SYSTEM

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4730D3151 Basket and strainer
*#4714B2201  Crumb cup

2 4741A933 Trap adapter

3 4737-832 Plastic nut

4 4741-932 "p" Trap

5 4746-130 Sleeve (Savannah)
*4745-939 Elbow (Savannah)

4745-940 Sleeve (Tara)

6 4741A930 Vent system

7 4714A2861 Cap and strap package
*4741-821 Serew




Lift Ass’ys

1986
PARTS LIST

®
/L
,.5{//%\ \>““\ ’/’f‘ & °. oL ° —
Sfoyo_—/—_= T =
N AN A~ 7 £ ,_mf 1 l l {
74 @ oo o o o©
// é@
¢ 2?7
; o1 1 o ___Odo—-—ooo T
! 6

LIFT ASSEMBLIES

4745-5461
4745-5471

i /IIII’IIIIIIIIIII‘

K

Lift assembly RF/LR
Lift assembly LF/RR

7 4731-5691
*4720C1691

Cable asy, M2 (51")
Cable clip, M20

8 4715A5371

Steel pulley, M10

9 4730K2491

*4730B0981

Pin and ring, M3 (includes
47307249 pin and 47308098
retaining ring)

Retaining ring, M12

14

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4745-029 Stationary lift extension 10 4720C157 Pulley pin, {long)

4720-872 Extension connector #1204B1081 Cotter pin, M10
#1203-8641  Rivet, M50 11 4737-817 Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 1% (thin head)

2 ATI0F5151  otationary lift 4741-921 Flange nut 1/4 - 20

3 , Bottom lift asy 12 1202B263 Washer
4720D5161 (4745-5461, RF/LR) 4741-921 Flange nut 1/4 - 20
4739-6751  (4745-5471, LF/RR) 13 100661610 Bolt 1/4-20x 1"

4 Center lift asy
4720C5171  (4745-5461, RF/LR)
4739-6731  (4745-5471, LF/RR)

5 Top lift asy
4720C5181  (4745-5461, RF/LR)
4739-6741  (4745-5471, LF/RR)

. "4745-5441-- Cable asy, SS, long (186")
~ “%4%44-131 > Cable clip




Camping Trailers

1986
PARTS LIST

Whiffletree Ass’y
Ratchet Ass’y
Crank & Sprocket Ass'’y

/ UPPER CRANMK

s

7

T

[ BUMPER | n

.

LOWER CRANK

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
17 47308385  Sprocket
18 1202282 Roll pin
19 4745A068  Crank extension
20 4745-0691  Chain
*4730A3811  Connecting link
21 4745078 Bushing
22 4745-018 Crank support bracket
*1203C8721 Rivet, M25
23 4745-070 Spocket shaft
o 24 4734A2191 Screw eye, M4
: (included in whiffle tree asy)
25 4744-131 Cable clip
26 4720G1561 Long pin, M5

27 4715A5371

Pulley and bearing, M10

28 4715C566

Pulley spacer

29 4744A174

Cable retainer

30 1204B1231

Cotter pin, M10

15

RAISING SYSTEM

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745C068 Crank extension
2 4737-177 Sprocket
3 4741B840 Bearing
*¥1201B304 Hex-head bolt
*1201B606 Hex nut
*1202B048 Washer
4 4720D1221 Coupling
5 4720B240 Screw retainer
*4731-387 Hex-head bolt
*1201B603 Hex nut
B 47200238 Thrust nut
7 472042421 Bearing
8 47208241 Plate
g 4720E5201  Whiffle tree assembly
HNote: Regquires 47460601
. bushing & pin package (x1)
10 4746-0601-  Bushing and pin package
11 4720B1481  Roll pin, M10
12 4745A0691 Chain
*4730A3811 Connecting link
13 4745-610 Crank and sprocket assembly
*4731-387 Hex-head bolt ‘
*1201B630 Hex nut
14 4745A07¢  Sprocket shaft
15 4730B382 Bearing
16 4746-019 Ratchet bracket
*1143B1008  Screw
#4737-450 Ratchet gear
*4720B1481  Roll pin M10




Ca n Trailers

WATER SYSTEM - 2098

O—1 O

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-1881  Fill spout 14 4741-237 Barbed elbow, 3/8 - 1/2 MPT
#4741-350 Screw 15 4741-239 Barbed elbow, 3/8 - 3/8

2 4744-128 Barbed nippel, 1 3/8 barb ~ 1 1/4 MPT i6 T741-906 Swivel elbow, 3/8 barb - 1/2 MPT

3 4744-129 Barbed connector, 3/8 -~ 3/8

4 4715-4501 1 1/4" Hose clamp

5 4732-4561  Barbed nipple, 3/8 barb - 1/2 MPT

6 4745-075 Water tank Note: Unidentified hose clamps - 4741-275 erimp ring

7 4746-075 Elbow, 3/8 barb - 3/8 MPT Unidentified tubing - 406-00-500-01 3/8" ID rigid

8 I741A236  Line drain polybutylene tubing (gray)

T3 SoncSERer A - 406-00-250-03 1 3/8" ID flexible non-toxic hose
4744-233 Nut, 1/2 FPT B - 406-00-000-50  3/8™ ID transparent hose
4744-234 Barb, 3/8 .

i TTATASETI Pum{,) %A1l tubing sold per foot.

12 4741-238 Barbed tee, 3/8 - 3/8 - 3/8 Refer to page xx for sink and drain system.

13 4745-1891 City fill

#4741-350 Serew Line drains in'tub line same as #8 above.

16




: Camping Trai!ers

1986
ARTS LIST

Water Systems

WATER SYSTEM - 2099

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4745-1881  Fill spout

*4741-350 Serew
2 4744-128  Barbed nipple, 1 3/8 barb - 1 1/4 MPT
3 4744-129 Barbed connector, 3/8 - 3/8
4 4715-4501 11/4" Hose clamp
5 4732-4561 Barbed nipple, 3/8 barb - 1/2 MPT
6 4741-3451 Water tank
7 4746-075 Elbow, 3/8 barb ~ 3/8 MPT
8 4741A236 Line drain
9 4737-4641  Tank filter
10 4731-305 Adjustable hose clamp 5/8"
11 4744-150 Seal

4744-233 Nut, 1/2 FPT
4744-234 Barb, 3/8

12 4741A5571 Pump
13 4741-238 Barbed tee, 3/8 - 3/8 - 3/8
14 4745-1891  City fill

*4741-350 Serew
15 4741-239 Barbed elbow 3/8 ~ 3/8
16 4741-237 Barbed elbow 3/8 - 1/2 MPT
17 4745-2741  Faucet asy
18 4741-906 Swivel elbow, 3/8 barb -~ 1/2 MPT

Note: Unidentified hose clamps - 4741-275, crimp ring

Unidentified tubing - 406-00-500-01, 3/8" ID,
rigid polybutylene tubing (gray)

- -00-250-03
*All tubing sold per foot. g‘ _ igg_oo_goo_so
C - 4714-038

Refer to page xx for sink and drain system.

17

1 3/8" ID flexible non-toxic hose
3/8" ID transparent hose
378" ID high-pressure hose




athroom

réers

S,

(i —— T —————

B2

BATHROOM WALL ASSEMBLY - 2098, 2099

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-3381  Door mirror (2098)
4746-0411  Door mirror (2099)
#4746-043 Panel divider
2 4746-125 Latch arm
3 4733-339 Nylon bushing
*1103E1012  Screw
*1202B026 Washer
4 4746-087 Cushioned bumper
5 4741-4971 Bumper, M6
#1114B0816  Screw
6 4710B3551  Receptacle

7 4745-3641

Hinge {42 1/2" length)
cut to fit application

8 4746-0771

Toilet paper holder

*1103E1010  Screw

9 4746-070 Support bracket
“1107A0808 Screw

10 4746-0271 Wall lock

BATHROOM WALL GALLEY SIDE - 2098

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Cushioned bumper

1 4746-087
2 4746-068
3 4746~070

Support rod

Support bracket

#1107A0808 Screw

*4741B936

4 472040721  Cooler clip, M2

Screw




Camping Trailers

Walls

6

BATHROOM WALL BED SIDE - 2098

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-369 Slide bracket
*1103B1012 Serew
*4733-339 Bushing

2 4745-3641

Hinge (42 172" length)
cut to fit application

MAGAZINE RACK ASSEMBLY - 2098

4745-518

4741-4241
*1103E1012 Screw

4745-407

#*1103E1010 Screw

etento

Magazine rack assembly
Toilet tissue holder

Magazine rack top

WALLPAPER PATTERNS

Savannah (2098), Serial numbers 1001 through 1175
Tara (2099), Serial numbers 1001 through 1225

Desert flower - dusty blue (48" wide)
435-00-000-99 (sold by the yard)

Savannah (2098), Serial numbers 1176 through 1275
Tara (2099), Serial numbers 1226 through 1375

Buckwheat blue vinyl (48" wide)
435-01-000-99 (sold by the yard)

J

SHOWER CABINET ASSEMBLY

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-182 Bathtub
*¥1103B1012 Serew
*4739A290 Screw cap, white
*4739-291 Serew cap washer

2 4741-2071
3 4745-1061
*4745-409
4 4745-591
5 4741-906

Faucet assembly
Door, sliding Savannah
Door pull

Door Tara

Swivel elbow

Refer to page 13 for tub drain system.

19

DOOR KNOB
CODE PART NG. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-3781 Door knob

*4738-047 Whiz lock nut
2 4745-9931 Finger guard .
3 4745-4191 Cup
4 4745-418 Lateh
5 4746-0591 Turn lateh (including

4745-430 shaft and
1201E639 lock nut)
Pull ring

6 4746-0581




86

Top Ass’y PARTS LIST | Camping Trailers

TOP ASSEMBILIES
Refer to page 22 for roof vent details.

4745-5241 Savannah
4745-5841 Tara

CODE PART NO.  DESCRIPTION
1 4745-0321 ™ Top corner LF/RR, snow white
4745-0331 ™ Top corner RF/LR, snow white
#4745-396 Serew, white

2 4745-190 Coleman logo
3 4745-373 Canopy track

*4745-396 Screw, white
4 4745-3711 Strike, M4

*4746-076 Screw
*1201B695 Nut
5 4745-375 Center seam extrusion 131 3/8"
4746A028 Center seam extrusion 29 1/4"
©4741-350 #8 x 1/2 Hex~head screw
#406-00-001-96 Center seam vinyl screw cover
(sold per foot, 15' required)
6 4737E5911  Dome light complete
4714D0891 Dome light lens L 4745-555 Lift pocket
¥1103B1020 Screw -
*4734-238 Wire connector, M10
7 4746-036 Roof brace
*4746-049 Spacer plate
%4746-115 Rivet
8 4746-032 Roof brace cover
“4746-029 Hole plug 3/4" white, solid
*4744-311 Grommet, 1" white
®4738-049 1/4 - 20 x 9/16" Screw
] 4746-030 Trim strip, 77"
#4746-055  Trim strip, 4 3/4"
10 4745-376 Screen door track
*4741-9651 Rivet, M25
*1203-925 Accordian rivet, plastic
11 4723A5061 Safety strap
*4730A354 Stud
12 4734B5211  Screen door cable, M6
13 4746-047 Shower curtain track
14 4739-120 Track mounting bracket
*4745-396 Screw
%4724-728 Shower curtain tie strap
*4730A354 Stud
15 4737-3211 Rubber bution, M8
16 4746-0311  Bathroom wall light complete {2098)

7471643361 Wall light lens, clear "~ Note: Replacement tops are complete with the
: I
1 *2;22:%3 gﬁ;‘;ﬁs :‘;Ef:rt bracket exception of the roof vent assembly. That
' can be transferred from the old top to the new.
18 4745-554 Sereen door bracket -
*4745-396 Screw, white
19 4745-030 End seal extrusion

4745-351 Lift eover (RSF/CSR)
4745-350 Lift cover (RSR/CSF)

20 4745-031 Side seal extrusion Note: 4745-390 Vulkem sealant #6529 white
*406-00-001-99 Top seal (sold per foot) 435-00-000-58  1/4 x 1 Saturated foam tape
*1103E1010  #10 x 5/8 SS screw 435-00-000-75  1/32 x 1 Live rubber tape

21 4746-073 Curtain track 90" (2098) 435-00-000-18 1/4 x 3/4 Foam tape -

4746-074 Curtain track 92" (2098) 435-00-002-15  3/4 Velero hook tape
4746-017 Curtain track 120" (2099) 406-00-002-53  Snow white edge molding
4746-018 Curtain track 75" (2099) 435-00-000-29  1/8 x 1/2 Gray putty tape
#4745-396 Screw, white
22 4746-057 3 amp fuse and holder 4745-831 x3 Shower rod (2099 only)

4740A189 x3 Support bracket (2099 only)

#1201-874 Clamp
*4741-9651 x6 Rivet, M25 (2099 only)




Camping Trailers ARTS LIST | Gas Systems

REFER

2098

-

17

¥ piy P

WATER HEATER

FLOOR
db —\__x—_-l FURNACE
GAS SYSTEM - 2098 and 2099 @ : @
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4739A1291 Regulator
*4734B3781  Regulator cover
2 4745-592 Gas bottle (snow white)
3 4733F6281  Gas bottle mounting pkg
4 4737-8871  Flexible gas hose, 3/8" - 32" long
5 4737-838  Plastic cap w/chain 1215-241  Flare nut for 3/8" copper line
6 4741-131 1/2" tube clamp 1215-243 Flare nut for 1/2" copper line
*4733-411 Tek screw §
7 1201-873 1/2 Tube clamp, rubber-coated 47140711  3/8" O.D. copper line, 100" (includes
*4733-411,  Tek screw f floor bushing and 2 flare nuts)
8 1215~180 Tee, 1/2 - 1/2 - 1/2 4745-5731  1/2" O.D. copper line, 88" (includes
g 1215-178 Tee, 1/2 ~ 3/8 - 3/8 floor bushing and 2 flare nuts)
10 4739-425 3/8 Tube clamp .
4737A412 Floor bushing

¥4733-411 Tek screw

RAMGE REFER

2099 £/ r— FLOOR

WATER HEATER




Chassis Components
Miscellaneous Camping Trailers
CHASSIS PARTS PACKAGE
4745-5411  Parts package 2098 and 2099
COUPLER
4730A3211 Access door key M10
4745-016 Coupler assembly, welded to 4732A4791 Safety pin M10
frame assembly 4771-2631 Hiteh pin
4716-0161 Coupler repair kit 4735D6741 Pigtail
4745-3031 Safety chain
4745-6091 Stabilizer handle
STABILIZER 4745-6211 Crank handle
4733F6281 Gas bottle mounting pkg.
4720B0731 Stabilizer assembly 4738A1291 Regulator
4739-229  Nut (stabilizer asy to gusset) 4734B3781 Regulator
4737-8871 Flexible gas hose
4746-0401 Breakaway switch kit
TIRE AND RIM 4746-0991 DBargman receptacle kit
1014B1006 #10 x 3/8" Screw
4745-165  Tire and rim, B78-13, 1200E133  1/4 - 20 x 2" Hex-head bolt

1201B603  1/4 - 20 Lock nut x2
1201B695  Keps nut

- 4745~3921 Hubcap 13"

T TUB PACKAGE
TONGUE JACK ASSEMBLY ——

4745-560 Tub package
4720B6661 Tongue jack assembly

4714-2821 Tongue jack handle repair kit, M2 4737-913 1 1/2" to 3/4" Drain adapter
4714-281  Locking plunger kit 4741-2061 Shower head
4720A3331 Jack bracket, welded to frame asy 4741A2051 Shower hose

4720A3341 Snap ring

TOUCH-UP PAINT - 16 oz spray

WIRING i

8-252 Plantation gray
474585491 Wire harness 8-253 Snow white
1201-873 Clamp 8-254 International oak

4738-260 Tek serew

4746-0911 Wire harness repair kit
4746-107 Wire connector 16-14 Ga.

4746-108 Wire connector 12-10 Ga. PANELING AND TRIM

4745-4421 Luan paneling - bayview birch
(25 3/16 x 48")

BUMPER ASSEMBLY 4745-4211  Panel divider M5 (24 3/4")
4745-8161 Bumper assembly lower crank 4745-4231  Corner dxy ider M3 (24 3/4")
. 4745-2261 Toe molding M2 (51 1/4")
4745A8161 Bumper assembly upper crank : .
12008303 5/10- 18 % 374 Hemond bolt x4 4745-2921  Outside corner molding M3 (30 5/16")
: 4745-2931  Inside corner molding M3 (30 5/16")

1032B2416 3/8 - 16 x 1 Flathead screw x2

1202B046  Washer 13/16" 0.D. x6

1202B252 Washer 1 1/4" O.D. x2

4734-435 1 1/2" Snap bushing ROOF VENT ASSEMBLY - 14" X 147

4745-3701 Bumper pad M2 T 4745-820  Roof vent assembly complete
4738-260  Screw
4716-8201 Roof vent dome - smoke
4716-8211 Replacement sereen
4716-8221 Roof vent garnish

CABINET DOOR HARDWARE 4716-8231 12 Volt fan motor
i 4716-8241 Fan switch

4745-2601 Door handle
1022B0814 #8 x 7/8 Screw

SEALARNT

4745-2611 Door hinge
4738-308  Screw 4744-332 Yellow "anti-corrosive" sealant
Dolchem No. 6056

22




f 198
PARTS

6
LIST

Electrical Systems

CONVERTER CABINET ASSEMBIIES

SAFETY SWITCH

4745A1571 Converter

15 Amp. B-W

4745-2241
4745-8651

Cabinet top 2098
Cabinet top 2099

4746-0971

12 VDC, 15 Amp

Push-button switch
{(normally open)

folding

Refer to page 22 for wall panel material,
corner divider, and toe molding.

4744-3101

406-00-250-04 Solid welting 7/32" diameter

Power cord, 25' - 30 amp

Press-fit mounting in

wall assemblies.

et
P

WIRING ~ 115 VAC

Note: 14 AWG "Romex" wire can be

purchased locally.

4710B3551 Receptacle and box

WATER PUMP WIRING

4733A4981 Rocker switch (located in
sink cabinet front)

4734~3141 In-line fuse holder

Refer to pages 16 and 17 for water
pump and plumbing.

i
STOP & LK. TURM
TO TERM. g

BACK UP

AN
’.1 To TERM, FT WHITE ’\’ﬁ TERM, TO
i ~ COMMON GROUMD
& (;;_g %5 e, TO
ELECTRIC BRAKE C alz "~ | STOP /L. TuRu
(v
TO TERM, ¥ m& g e *4 TecMm TO
g g BLAck | matrERY
S N
TR, RULIIKG o 7
‘ £ LCEMSE — | ¥ TERM. TO
O TERM —= YEUOW L—-n-JA BACK. UpP
M
4 ST F3 TErM- Yo
COMVERTOR f’ GReed TMC{ lmuumc:;’
BATTERY CHARGE Jany CEMNSE
TOTERM. ¥4 C 9 COMMOL GROULID sé'élwu & TERM. TO
3 § 7O TERM. ¥ STOR £ R.H. TURK
P
w
o (o Nd 22 TERM. TO
o & |0 § ' BLLE ELECTRIC BRAKE
Ve TRAILER | CAR
ke ! o
/
STOR ¥ R.w. TURW
TO YERM. ¥ BULB REPLACEMENT
Side marker and
clearance light #194
Stop, turn, tag #1157
N Back-up #1156
COMVERTER I Interior #1141
Tag light lamp #67
> Step light #1895
S TER Bathroom light #1003
= O >< s HGHT (Savannah)
ROOF VEMT
FuRmACE  TUMP L LUTERIOR LIGHTS
®
(ISVAC IPUT O 115 vac ouTLETS




1986 Colenar e

Rivets PARTS LIST - Camping Trailers
POP RIVETS (Equivalent may be purchased locally from hardware store.)

"Btl “Cﬂ !lLIl
Rivet No. Pkgd Dia Dia Length Color Typical Use
4741-9861 M25 5/32 1/4 3/8 Beige Curtain track
4741A9861 M25 5/32 174 3/8 White  Sereen door assembly
1203-8641 M50 3/16 3/8 172 Alum.  Lift assemblies
1203-8741 M25 3/16 3/8  3/4 Alum.  Lashing hooks, clearance lights
1203-8831  M25 3/16 5/8 5/8 Alum. Taillights
1203C8721 M25 3/16 5/8 11/16 Steel Swing arm assembly, crank support
4733B0601 M25 3/15 3/8 1/2 White  Body rails, miter covers
4734-1861 M25 3/16 3/8  3/4 Brown Overhead cabinet asy, access door asy, body rails
EXPANSION RIVETS

‘I’I‘Bl" "C“ !‘lLll
Rivet No. Pkgd Dia Dia Length Color Typical Use
4741-9651 M25 3/16 7716 7/8 Alum.  Screen door track
4746-115 3/16 7/16 1 3/16 Alum. Overhead cabinet asy, roof brace asy

!

i

N

24




